Operational Change Request Form 

(See remarks next page)
1. Request ID : 

2. Originator

2.1 Name
2.2 Organisation
2.3 Date

Niels Lund
DSRI
2003-05-15

3. Change Request Details

3.1 Title
Update the JEM-X1 and -2 Electronic Calibration Procedure

3.2 Items to be changed
Procedure changes affecting the execution of electronic calibration.

3.3 Reason for Change
A more thorough analysis of the JEM-X reactions to the control flags for the usage of the Broadcast Packet data has allowed us to simplify the constraints on the invokation of the electronic calibration procedure.



3.4 implementation  constraints/Impacts
In a previous change request (‘Update the JEMX1 and –2 reactions to the radiation environment’ dated 2003-05-12) we imposed a number of constraints on the execution of the Electronic Calibration Procedure. We have now found a way to avoid these constraints and this will ease the task of the mission planners and the operators.



3.5 Impact if not implemented
Operational hazzle

3.6 Change Description
New initialization steps for electronic calibration:

a) Send the “BCP-Override” TC to disable reactions to RAD1, RAD2 and RAD3 in addition to the disabling of the OTF and the Rad_Belt_Time flags. (“disable check” = 8F00 Hex)

b)   GoTo Safe

c)   Goto Setup

These changes involves steps 2 and 2.1 of K/LEACAL01.

Following these steps it will no longer be necessary to impose a long

relative release time between steps a) and c) above.



3.7 Additional Information/ References


4. Approval


4.1 Name
4.2 Decision
4.3 Date

SOM




PS














5. Implementation

5.1 Implemented by
5.2 Date
5.3 Time





5.4 Comments



Remarks

· The fields in black are to be filled by the originator.

· The fields in blue are to be filled by the MOC local CCB secretary.

· The OCR (Operational Change Request) must be approved by the SOM (Spacecraft Operations Manager) and by the PS (Project Scientist), or by their deputy.

· All the submitted OCRs will be kept by MOC.

· The field 3.4 must identify the impact on the Science Data. Without this impact specified, no OCR will be implemented.

· The OCR is to be sent to :

A. Parmar (aparmar@rssd.esa.int)

M. Schmidt (Michael.Schmidt@esa.int)

           With a copy to :

C. Winkler (Christoph.Winkler@rssd.esa.int)

R. Much (Rudolf.Much@rssd.esa.int)

L. Hansson (Lars.Hansson@esa.int)

D. Texier (Damien.Texier@rssd.esa.int)

R. Walter (Roland.Walter@obs.unige.ch)

ISDC Shift Team (shift@isdcmail.unige.ch)

MOC operational e-mail address (Integral@esa.int)

S. Fahmy (Salma.Fahmy@esa.int)

R. Southworth (Richard.Southworth@esa.int)

S. Scaglioni (Stefano.Scaglioni@esa.int)

           Including a copy to the relevant SOE at MOC :

J. Pineiro for AOCS (Juan.Pineiro@esa.int)

R. Southworth for Platform (Richard.Southworth@esa.int)

F. Cordero for SPI (Federico.Cordero@esa.int)

F. di Marco for IBIS & IREM (Federico.di.Marco@esa.int)

M. Rezazad for JEM-X & OMC (Mehrdad.Rezazad@esa.int)

M. Walker for OBSW (Michael.Walker@esa.int)

J. Houser/P. Lippi for Database (John.Houser@esa.int & Paolo.Lippi@esa.int)
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